ASUTOSH COLLEGE (Estd. 1916) 92, S.P. Mukherjee Road Kolkata - 700026



Phone: 2455-4504/2486-3912

: (033) 2486-3006

Mail: mail@asutoshcollege.in

Web: www.asutoshcollege.in

Resolution of the meeting of Asutosh College Solar Plant Dated. 10th January, 2023

1. Dr. Kunal Sinha, Assistant Professor in Electronics Kural Sinha 10/1/2013
2. Dr. Suriva Sarathi Blausal Dr. Kunal Sinha, Assistant Professor in Electronics
 Dr. Surjya Sarathi Bhattacharyya, Assistant Professor in Physics 3. Sri Arnab Samaddar, SACT in Electronics Arnab Sanadder 10.01.23

Paritishit Putta 10.0123 Addit Das 10.01.23 4. Dr. Parikshit Dutta, Assistant Professor in Physics

5. Dr. Aditi Das, Assistant Professor in Physics

6. Dr. Sourav Kumar Bhowmick, Assistant Professor in Electronics Souran & 10/01/23 7. Dr. Rabia Sultana, Assistant Professor in Electronics Bultana, 10/01/23

8. Smt. Madhurima Chatterjee, SACT in Electronics

Non-Teaching Members Present:

1. Sri Aniruddha Bhattacharya Lab. Assistantin Electronics mattheway 15/01/2023

Agenda:

- 1. Sensor based energy conservation
- 2. Miscellaneous.

Resolutions:

(i) The committee decides to install motion sensor based lighting facilities in selected areas of Asutosh College to conserve electrical energy as far as possible. The entrance area of Department of Electronics on 4th floor of Asutosh College main building has been detected to start the initiative.